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Date: 215 February 2025

As per Section 4, All India Council for Technical Education (Gender Sensitization, Prevention and
Prohibition of Sexual Harassment of Women Employees and Students and Redressal of Grievances in
Technical Institutions) Regulations, 2016 vide No. F. AICTE/ WH/2016/01dated 10th June 2016 the
Internal Committee is reconstituted w.e.f. 21st February 2025 for the Academic Year 2024-2025 and

2025-2026 as under:

I\SI:. N;ﬁiﬁf‘e?e Category Mobile No. B Email Address
1 | Dr. Sphurti Birajdar Offi E;:/S(l:(li:;%m an 8805846440 | sphurti.birajdar@mile.education
2 | Ms. Dipta Joshi (I\lfaecl:lll?t(;/g 9920243111 | dipta.joshi@lexiconedu.in
3 | Ms. Kavita Pareek (1\121 : gﬁ)t;r) 9560160676 | kavita.pareek@mile.education
4 | Ms. Ritu Dandge (I;/I : 21111:);1; 9764444314 | ritu.dandge@mile.education
5 | Mr. Rahul Wagh (A dnhfii?;zz;ion) 9604113136 | accounts@lexiconedu.in
6 I\G/I}i.l;anchan (A dnl\:Iiirirslzzrtion) 9881192784 | kanchan.ghuge@mile.education
7 | Mr. Sewak Nayyar (Represelzllltzfcril\l/):i) £NGO) 8308093028 | sewaknayyar@gmail.com
8 glhsi'nz[;i‘“i (Represenﬁgréb:fr Students) | 9340961273 | mayuri bhingare@nmile.education
_9_ Ms. Garima Jain (Represenlggilr;b:fr Students) | 9667665990 | garima.jain@mile.education
10 | Mr. Sumit Singh (_Renresenl:gfig;b:; Students) 9559528379 | sumit.singh@mile.education

Copy to:

1. All Members
2. Administrative Office

3. Hon. Chairman, Sukhdev & Kamal Sharma Educational Trust

© Lexicon Estate, Gat No. 726,
Pune-Nagar Road, Wagholi, Pune,
Maharashtra, India. PIN-412207

© +9191460 14951
@ +9191460 10042
© +917276716262

%.—:.

Mr. Parmeshwar Kawale
Group Registrar

Lexicon Group of Institutes, Pune
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